Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, **J&K.**

Subject:

Online Portal for Regular Departmental Action cases against

public servants- Nomination of Nodal Officer thereof.

Reference: Circular No. 27-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 19.09.2023 issued by General

Administration Department.

Government Order No. 6/ -JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 19 -10-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Chand Singh, JKAS, Deputy Secretary to the Government, as "Nodal Officer" in respect of Transport Department, for regular monitoring/uploading of the Regular Departmental Action cases, their progress at various stages of proceedings, liasioning with the General Administration Department and other issues relating to RDAs.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS

Secretary to the Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-GenI0N/40/2023-02

Dated: 19-10-2023

Copy to:

- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department. 1.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi. 2.
- Concerned officer. 3.
- Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department. 4.
- 5. Incharge Website, Transport Department.

6. Govt. Order/Stock file.

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government Transport Department